

PS&E JOB NO : 14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008696 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4537  
 HWY : SR 181,405  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-60.00 %			-50.00 %		49.67 %
			150,000.00	60,000.00	-90,000.00	75,000.00	-75,000.00	224,500.00	74,500.00	
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000	EACH	1,645.0000	2,500.0000	51.98 %	750.0000	-54.41 %	5,000.0000	203.95 %	
			1,645.00	2,500.00	855.00	750.00	-895.00	5,000.00	3,355.00	
3	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND									
	130.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %	39.0000	-22.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	
			6,500.00	2,600.00	-3,900.00	5,070.00	-1,430.00	4,550.00	-1,950.00	
4	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB									
	800.0000	L.F.	4.4000	5.0000	13.64 %	5.0000	13.64 %	10.0000	127.27 %	
			3,520.00	4,000.00	480.00	4,000.00	480.00	8,000.00	4,480.00	
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	28.0000	EACH	10.0000	17.0000	70.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	17.0000	70.00 %	
			280.00	476.00	196.00	560.00	280.00	476.00	196.00	
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	260.0000	L.F.	2.5000	1.5000	-40.00 %	1.5800	-36.80 %	1.5000	-40.00 %	
			650.00	390.00	-260.00	410.80	-239.20	390.00	-260.00	
7	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	4160.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.7000	-53.33 %	0.7400	-50.67 %	0.7000	-53.33 %	
			6,240.00	2,912.00	-3,328.00	3,078.40	-3,161.60	2,912.00	-3,328.00	
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING									
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	262.5000	31.25 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			200.00	250.00	50.00	262.50	62.50	250.00	50.00	
9	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	81.9000	HUND	109.7000	90.0000	-17.96 %	94.5000	-13.86 %	90.0000	-17.96 %	
			8,984.43	7,371.00	-1,613.43	7,739.55	-1,244.88	7,371.00	-1,613.43	
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	10.0000	C.Y.	220.0000	200.0000	-9.09 %	100.0000	-54.55 %	75.0000	-65.91 %	
			2,200.00	2,000.00	-200.00	1,000.00	-1,200.00	750.00	-1,450.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008696 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4537  
 HWY : SR 181,405  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
GRADING									
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 428.0000	S.Y.	43.0000 18,404.00	50.0000 21,400.00	16.28 % 2,996.00	35.5200 15,202.56	-17.40 % -3,201.44	30.0000 12,840.00	-30.23 % -5,564.00
SURFACING									
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 120.0000	TON	82.0000 9,840.00	55.0000 6,600.00	-32.93 % -3,240.00	35.5000 4,260.00	-56.71 % -5,580.00	50.0000 6,000.00	-39.02 % -3,840.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
13	CRACK SEALING	EST.	10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00 %	10,500.00	0.00 %	10,500.00	0.00 %
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 64830.0000	S.Y.	2.7000 175,041.00	3.0000 194,490.00	11.11 % 19,449.00	2.7000 175,041.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.5000 162,075.00	-7.41 % -12,966.00
15	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 290.0000	TON	75.0000 21,750.00	95.0000 27,550.00	26.67 % 5,800.00	90.0000 26,100.00	20.00 % 4,350.00	85.0000 24,650.00	13.33 % 2,900.00
16	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 220.0000	TON	162.0000 35,640.00	135.0000 29,700.00	-16.67 % -5,940.00	115.0000 25,300.00	-29.01 % -10,340.00	115.0000 25,300.00	-29.01 % -10,340.00
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 6660.0000	TON	85.0000 566,100.00	80.0000 532,800.00	-5.88 % -33,300.00	75.0000 499,500.00	-11.76 % -66,600.00	75.0000 499,500.00	-11.76 % -66,600.00
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		18,706.00	18,706.00	0.00 %	18,706.00	0.00 %	18,706.00	0.00 %
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		12,470.00	12,470.00	0.00 %	12,470.00	0.00 %	12,470.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008696 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4537  
 HWY : SR 181,405  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-6.00		-6.00		-6.00		-6.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
21	ESC LEAD									
	26.0000	DAY	151.0000	-83.44 %	25.0000	-33.77 %	100.0000	-93.38 %	10.0000	-93.38 %
			3,926.00	-3,276.00	650.00	-1,326.00	2,600.00	-3,666.00	260.00	-3,666.00
22	INLET PROTECTION									
	102.0000	EACH	76.2500	3.61 %	79.0000	8.38 %	82.6400	4.92 %	80.0000	4.92 %
			7,777.50	280.50	8,058.00	651.78	8,429.28	382.50	8,160.00	382.50
23	STREET CLEANING									
	220.0000	HR	135.7000	3.17 %	140.0000	-3.28 %	131.2500	-4.20 %	130.0000	-4.20 %
			29,854.00	946.00	30,800.00	-979.00	28,875.00	-1,254.00	28,600.00	-1,254.00
24	COMPOST SOCK									
	1260.0000	L.F.	7.7000	-28.57 %	5.5000	-24.94 %	5.7800	-28.57 %	5.5000	-28.57 %
			9,702.00	-2,772.00	6,930.00	-2,419.20	7,282.80	-2,772.00	6,930.00	-2,772.00
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			32,175.00		32,175.00		32,175.00		32,175.00	
26	SOD INSTALLATION									
	6.0000	S.Y.	100.0000	100.00 %	200.0000	-17.00 %	83.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
			600.00	600.00	1,200.00	-102.00	498.00	0.00	600.00	0.00
27	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1390.0000	L.F.	3.3000	-39.39 %	2.0000	-7.58 %	3.0500	-39.39 %	2.0000	-39.39 %
			4,587.00	-1,807.00	2,780.00	-347.50	4,239.50	-1,807.00	2,780.00	-1,807.00
28	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	0.6000	C.Y.	330.0000	203.03 %	1,000.0000	26.26 %	416.6700	-9.09 %	300.0000	-9.09 %
			198.00	600.00	600.00	52.00	250.00	-18.00	180.00	-18.00

PS&E JOB NO :14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO :008696 REGION NO :1  
 VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# :XL4537  
 HWY :SR 181,405  
 TITLE :SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT :STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
29	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	1.1000	C.Y.	110.0000	1,000.0000	809.09 %	227.2700	106.61 %	300.0000	172.73 %	
			121.00	1,100.00	979.00	250.00	129.00	330.00	209.00	
TRAFFIC										
30	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	264.0000	L.F.	41.0000	38.0000	-7.32 %	18.7400	-54.29 %	39.2500	-4.27 %	
			10,824.00	10,032.00	-792.00	4,947.36	-5,876.64	10,362.00	-462.00	
31	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	130.0000	L.F.	25.0000	43.0000	72.00 %	22.1600	-11.36 %	59.5000	138.00 %	
			3,250.00	5,590.00	2,340.00	2,880.80	-369.20	7,735.00	4,485.00	
32	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	221.0000	L.F.	38.0000	43.0000	13.16 %	19.5300	-48.61 %	43.0000	13.16 %	
			8,398.00	9,503.00	1,105.00	4,316.13	-4,081.87	9,503.00	1,105.00	
33	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB									
	290.0000	L.F.	33.0000	22.0000	-33.33 %	23.1000	-30.00 %	22.0000	-33.33 %	
			9,570.00	6,380.00	-3,190.00	6,699.00	-2,871.00	6,380.00	-3,190.00	
34	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB									
	794.0000	L.F.	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %	21.0000	-40.00 %	20.0000	-42.86 %	
			27,790.00	15,880.00	-11,910.00	16,674.00	-11,116.00	15,880.00	-11,910.00	
35	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000	EACH	6,955.0000	6,000.0000	-13.73 %	7,980.0000	14.74 %	8,000.0000	15.03 %	
			20,865.00	18,000.00	-2,865.00	23,940.00	3,075.00	24,000.00	3,135.00	
36	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	90.0000	HR	50.0000	64.0000	28.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			4,500.00	5,760.00	1,260.00	4,050.00	-450.00	4,500.00	0.00	
37	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	60.0000	EACH	44.0000	39.0000	-11.36 %	83.3300	89.39 %	39.0000	-11.36 %	
			2,640.00	2,340.00	-300.00	4,999.80	2,359.80	2,340.00	-300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008696 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4537  
 HWY : SR 181,405  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	BARRIER DELINEATOR 26.0000	EACH	20.7000 538.20	17.0000 442.00	-17.87 % -96.20	38.4600 999.96	85.80 % 461.76	17.0000 442.00	-17.87 % -96.20	
40	PAINT LINE 16460.0000	L.F.	0.3300 5,431.80	0.2500 4,115.00	-24.24 % -1,316.80	0.2600 4,279.60	-21.21 % -1,152.20	0.2500 4,115.00	-24.24 % -1,316.80	
41	PLASTIC LINE 27980.0000	L.F.	1.5000 41,970.00	0.9000 25,182.00	-40.00 % -16,788.00	0.9500 26,581.00	-36.67 % -15,389.00	0.9000 25,182.00	-40.00 % -16,788.00	
42	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 18110.0000	L.F.	1.7500 31,692.50	0.6500 11,771.50	-62.86 % -19,921.00	0.6800 12,314.80	-61.14 % -19,377.70	0.6500 11,771.50	-62.86 % -19,921.00	
43	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 3040.0000	L.F.	4.9000 14,896.00	3.9000 11,856.00	-20.41 % -3,040.00	4.1000 12,464.00	-16.33 % -2,432.00	3.9000 11,856.00	-20.41 % -3,040.00	
44	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1650.0000	S.F.	7.4000 12,210.00	6.0000 9,900.00	-18.92 % -2,310.00	6.3000 10,395.00	-14.86 % -1,815.00	6.0000 9,900.00	-18.92 % -2,310.00	
45	PLASTIC STOP LINE 560.0000	L.F.	8.6000 4,816.00	11.0000 6,160.00	27.91 % 1,344.00	11.5500 6,468.00	34.30 % 1,652.00	11.0000 6,160.00	27.91 % 1,344.00	
46	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 71.0000	EACH	162.0000 11,502.00	155.0000 11,005.00	-4.32 % -497.00	162.7500 11,555.25	0.46 % 53.25	155.0000 11,005.00	-4.32 % -497.00	
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	159.0000 1,272.00	85.0000 680.00	-46.54 % -592.00	89.2500 714.00	-43.87 % -558.00	85.0000 680.00	-46.54 % -592.00	
48	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 4.0000	EACH	438.0000 1,752.00	350.0000 1,400.00	-20.09 % -352.00	367.5000 1,470.00	-16.10 % -282.00	350.0000 1,400.00	-20.09 % -352.00	
49	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 31.0000	EACH	46.0000 1,426.00	31.0000 961.00	-32.61 % -465.00	32.5500 1,009.05	-29.24 % -416.95	31.0000 961.00	-32.61 % -465.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008696 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4537  
 HWY : SR 181,405  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TUCCI & SONS, INC.			CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
	4224 WALLER RD E			20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240			18808 SE 256TH ST	
	TACOMA WA 984431099			LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735			COVINGTON WA 980424943	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
50	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	3.5000	HUND	535.0000	300.0000	-43.93 %	315.0000	-41.12 %	300.0000	-43.93 %	
			1,872.50	1,050.00	-822.50	1,102.50	-770.00	1,050.00	-822.50	
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	10.0000	HUND	435.0000	350.0000	-19.54 %	367.5000	-15.52 %	350.0000	-19.54 %	
			4,350.00	3,500.00	-850.00	3,675.00	-675.00	3,500.00	-850.00	
52	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	112660.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.0600	-60.00 %	0.2500	66.67 %	0.0400	-73.33 %	
			16,899.00	6,759.60	-10,139.40	28,165.00	11,266.00	4,506.40	-12,392.60	
53	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1									
		L.S.			-45.83 %		-43.13 %		-45.83 %	
			16,800.00	9,100.00	-7,700.00	9,555.00	-7,245.00	9,100.00	-7,700.00	
54	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 2									
		L.S.			-24.96 %		-21.21 %		-24.96 %	
			61,300.00	46,000.00	-15,300.00	48,300.00	-13,000.00	46,000.00	-15,300.00	
55	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 3									
		L.S.			-26.93 %		-23.28 %		-26.93 %	
			47,900.00	35,000.00	-12,900.00	36,750.00	-11,150.00	35,000.00	-12,900.00	
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 4									
		L.S.			-36.24 %		-33.05 %		-36.24 %	
			29,800.00	19,000.00	-10,800.00	19,950.00	-9,850.00	19,000.00	-10,800.00	
57	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 5									
		L.S.			-21.05 %		-17.11 %		-21.05 %	
			3,800.00	3,000.00	-800.00	3,150.00	-650.00	3,000.00	-800.00	
58	FORCE ACCOUNT MISC. ELECTRICAL REPAIRS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		
59	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	480.0000	HR	4.3500	7.1500	64.37 %	12.0000	175.86 %	2.0000	-54.02 %	
			2,088.00	3,432.00	1,344.00	5,760.00	3,672.00	960.00	-1,128.00	
60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	960.0000	HR	10.3000	10.5000	1.94 %	12.0600	17.09 %	4.0000	-61.17 %	
			9,888.00	10,080.00	192.00	11,577.60	1,689.60	3,840.00	-6,048.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008696 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4537  
 HWY : SR 181,405  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
61	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-77.58 %			222.87 %		-66.37 %
			44,600.00	10,000.00	-34,600.00	144,000.00	99,400.00	15,000.00	-29,600.00	
62	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	992.0000	HR	54.5000	63.4000	16.33 %	54.0100	-0.90 %	50.0000	-8.26 %	
			54,064.00	62,892.80	8,828.80	53,577.92	-486.08	49,600.00	-4,464.00	
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	L.S.				76.20 %		-0.36 %		8.17 %	
			41,600.00	73,300.00	31,700.00	41,449.00	-151.00	45,000.00	3,400.00	
64	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	168.0000	S.F.	26.0000	25.0000	-3.85 %	15.0000	-42.31 %	25.0000	-3.85 %	
			4,368.00	4,200.00	-168.00	2,520.00	-1,848.00	4,200.00	-168.00	
65	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				10.00 %		-90.00 %		-50.00 %	
			10,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-9,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	
66	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING									
	240.0000	L.F.	7.1000	8.0000	12.68 %	8.4000	18.31 %	8.0000	12.68 %	
			1,704.00	1,920.00	216.00	2,016.00	312.00	1,920.00	216.00	
67	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION									
	L.S.				-42.55 %		-39.67 %		-42.55 %	
			34,810.00	20,000.00	-14,810.00	21,000.00	-13,810.00	20,000.00	-14,810.00	
68	TUBULAR MARKER									
	7.0000	EACH	125.0000	55.0000	-56.00 %	70.0000	-44.00 %	55.0000	-56.00 %	
			875.00	385.00	-490.00	490.00	-385.00	385.00	-490.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
69	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
	L.S.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
70	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
	L.S.				80.95 %		-64.43 %		-52.38 %	
			10,500.00	19,000.00	8,500.00	3,735.00	-6,765.00	5,000.00	-5,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008696 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4537  
 HWY : SR 181,405  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
71	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 56.0000	S.Y.	66.0000 3,696.00	75.0000 4,200.00	13.64 % 504.00	40.7900 2,284.24	-38.20 % -1,411.76	150.0000 8,400.00	127.27 % 4,704.00	
72	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 32.0000	S.Y.	77.0000 2,464.00	150.0000 4,800.00	94.81 % 2,336.00	31.2500 1,000.00	-59.42 % -1,464.00	50.0000 1,600.00	-35.06 % -864.00	
73	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A 3.0000	EACH	2,240.0000 6,720.00	2,300.0000 6,900.00	2.68 % 180.00	1,240.8400 3,722.52	-44.61 % -2,997.48	4,100.0000 12,300.00	83.04 % 5,580.00	
74	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A MOD 2.0000	EACH	2,270.0000 4,540.00	2,400.0000 4,800.00	5.73 % 260.00	1,343.3200 2,686.64	-40.82 % -1,853.36	3,200.0000 6,400.00	40.97 % 1,860.00	
75	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B 1.0000	EACH	1,815.0000 1,815.00	2,300.0000 2,300.00	26.72 % 485.00	1,257.8500 1,257.85	-30.70 % -557.15	3,300.0000 3,300.00	81.82 % 1,485.00	
76	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A MOD 1.0000	EACH	1,975.0000 1,975.00	2,300.0000 2,300.00	16.46 % 325.00	1,240.8400 1,240.84	-37.17 % -734.16	3,200.0000 3,200.00	62.03 % 1,225.00	
77	ADJUST MANHOLE 1.0000	EACH	1,085.0000 1,085.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-7.83 % -85.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-7.83 % -85.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-7.83 % -85.00	
78	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	845.0000 845.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	18.34 % 155.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	18.34 % 155.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	18.34 % 155.00	
79	ADJUST VALVE BOX 2.0000	EACH	525.0000 1,050.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	90.48 % 950.00	500.0000 1,000.00	-4.76 % -50.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	90.48 % 950.00	
80	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
81	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00 %	11,000.00	0.00 %	11,000.00	0.00 %	



PS&E JOB NO : 14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008696 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4537  
 HWY : SR 181,405  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TUCCI & SONS, INC.			CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
	4224 WALLER RD E			20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240			18808 SE 256TH ST	
				LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735				
	TACOMA WA 984431099			EVERETT WA 982030037			COVINGTON WA 980424943	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
82	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
83	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
84	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %	
85	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,500.00	-90.00 %	500.00	-80.00 %	3,000.00	20.00 %	
86	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	8,000.00	71.25 %	13,700.00	-13.75 %	5,000.00	-37.50 %	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$1,816,854.93	-12.33%	\$1,618,665.25	-10.91%	\$1,621,680.90	-10.74%	
	BASE TOTAL		\$1,816,854.93	-12.33%	\$1,618,665.25	-10.91%	\$1,621,680.90	-10.74%	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008696 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4537  
 HWY : SR 181,405  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015  
 ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- MILES RESOURCES, LLC  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000  
 ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,  
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD  
 98053-9402  
 REDMOND WA 980730845  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800  
 ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP  
 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE  
 PACIFIC WA 980472103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
1	MOBILIZATION												
		L.S.			-30.00 %			-35.20 %					6.67 %
			150,000.00	105,000.00	-45,000.00	97,200.00	-52,800.00	160,000.00	10,000.00				
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE												
	1.0000	EACH	1,645.0000	1,000.0000	-39.21 %	2,500.0000	51.98 %	3,000.0000	82.37 %				
			1,645.00	1,000.00	-645.00	2,500.00	855.00	3,000.00	1,355.00				
3	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND												
	130.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %				
			6,500.00	2,600.00	-3,900.00	3,250.00	-3,250.00	5,200.00	-1,300.00				
4	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB												
	800.0000	L.F.	4.4000	3.0000	-31.82 %	5.0000	13.64 %	5.0000	13.64 %				
			3,520.00	2,400.00	-1,120.00	4,000.00	480.00	4,000.00	480.00				
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST												
	28.0000	EACH	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	16.0000	60.00 %				
			280.00	560.00	280.00	560.00	280.00	448.00	168.00				
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE												
	260.0000	L.F.	2.5000	1.5000	-40.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-60.00 %				
			650.00	390.00	-260.00	520.00	-130.00	260.00	-390.00				
7	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE												
	4160.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.7000	-53.33 %	0.8500	-43.33 %	0.2500	-83.33 %				
			6,240.00	2,912.00	-3,328.00	3,536.00	-2,704.00	1,040.00	-5,200.00				
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING												
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	300.0000	50.00 %	400.0000	100.00 %				
			200.00	250.00	50.00	300.00	100.00	400.00	200.00				
9	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER												
	81.9000	HUND	109.7000	75.7000	-30.99 %	90.0000	-17.96 %	50.0000	-54.42 %				
			8,984.43	6,199.83	-2,784.60	7,371.00	-1,613.43	4,095.00	-4,889.43				
GRADING													
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL												
	10.0000	C.Y.	220.0000	100.0000	-54.55 %	150.0000	-31.82 %	195.0000	-11.36 %				
			2,200.00	1,000.00	-1,200.00	1,500.00	-700.00	1,950.00	-250.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008696 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4537  
 HWY : SR 181,405  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 428.0000	S.Y.	43.0000 18,404.00	60.0000 25,680.00	39.53 % 7,276.00	28.0000 11,984.00	-34.88 % -6,420.00	30.0000 12,840.00	-30.23 % -5,564.00	
SURFACING										
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 120.0000	TON	82.0000 9,840.00	32.0000 3,840.00	-60.98 % -6,000.00	35.0000 4,200.00	-57.32 % -5,640.00	60.0000 7,200.00	-26.83 % -2,640.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
13	CRACK SEALING	EST.	10,500.00	10,500.00	0.00 %	10,500.00	0.00 %	10,500.00	0.00 %	
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 64830.0000	S.Y.	2.7000 175,041.00	2.8000 181,524.00	3.70 % 6,483.00	2.3000 149,109.00	-14.81 % -25,932.00	2.0500 132,901.50	-24.07 % -42,139.50	
15	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 290.0000	TON	75.0000 21,750.00	95.0000 27,550.00	26.67 % 5,800.00	95.0000 27,550.00	26.67 % 5,800.00	85.0000 24,650.00	13.33 % 2,900.00	
16	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 220.0000	TON	162.0000 35,640.00	165.0000 36,300.00	1.85 % 660.00	127.0000 27,940.00	-21.60 % -7,700.00	115.0000 25,300.00	-29.01 % -10,340.00	
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 6660.0000	TON	85.0000 566,100.00	79.0000 526,140.00	-7.06 % -39,960.00	78.5000 522,810.00	-7.65 % -43,290.00	72.0000 479,520.00	-15.29 % -86,580.00	
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		18,706.00	18,706.00	0.00 %	18,706.00	0.00 %	18,706.00	0.00 %	
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		12,470.00	12,470.00	0.00 %	12,470.00	0.00 %	12,470.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008696 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4537  
 HWY : SR 181,405  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
21	ESC LEAD									
	26.0000 DAY		151.0000	-66.89 %	50.0000	-33.77 %	100.0000	-33.77 %	400.0000	164.90 %
			3,926.00	-2,626.00	1,300.00	-1,326.00	2,600.00	-1,326.00	10,400.00	6,474.00
22	INLET PROTECTION									
	102.0000 EACH		76.2500	3.21 %	78.7000	24.59 %	95.0000	24.59 %	84.0000	10.16 %
			7,777.50	249.90	8,027.40	1,912.50	9,690.00	1,912.50	8,568.00	790.50
23	STREET CLEANING									
	220.0000 HR		135.7000	-15.25 %	115.0000	-77.89 %	30.0000	-77.89 %	126.0000	-7.15 %
			29,854.00	-4,554.00	25,300.00	-23,254.00	6,600.00	-23,254.00	27,720.00	-2,134.00
24	COMPOST SOCK									
	1260.0000 L.F.		7.7000	-28.57 %	5.5000	-9.09 %	7.0000	-9.09 %	6.0000	-22.08 %
			9,702.00	-2,772.00	6,930.00	-882.00	8,820.00	-882.00	7,560.00	-2,142.00
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			32,175.00		32,175.00		32,175.00		32,175.00	
26	SOD INSTALLATION									
	6.0000 S.Y.		100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	115.0000	15.00 %
			600.00	0.00	600.00	0.00	600.00	0.00	690.00	90.00
27	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1390.0000 L.F.		3.3000	-42.42 %	1.9000	-3.03 %	3.2000	-3.03 %	2.1000	-36.36 %
			4,587.00	-1,946.00	2,641.00	-139.00	4,448.00	-139.00	2,919.00	-1,668.00
28	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	0.6000 C.Y.		330.0000	203.03 %	1,000.0000	51.52 %	500.0000	51.52 %	700.0000	112.12 %
			198.00	402.00	600.00	102.00	300.00	102.00	420.00	222.00

PS&E JOB NO :14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO :008696 REGION NO :1  
 VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# :XL4537  
 HWY :SR 181,405  
 TITLE :SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015  
 ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- MILES RESOURCES, LLC  
 ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,  
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD  
 98053-9402  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 REDMOND WA 980730845  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800  
 ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP  
 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE  
 PACIFIC WA 980472103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
29	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	1.1000	C.Y.	110.0000	1,000.0000	809.09 %	350.0000	218.18 %	420.0000	281.82 %	
			121.00	1,100.00	979.00	385.00	264.00	462.00	341.00	
TRAFFIC										
30	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	264.0000	L.F.	41.0000	45.0000	9.76 %	74.0000	80.49 %	19.0000	-53.66 %	
			10,824.00	11,880.00	1,056.00	19,536.00	8,712.00	5,016.00	-5,808.00	
31	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	130.0000	L.F.	25.0000	23.0000	-8.00 %	100.0000	300.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	
			3,250.00	2,990.00	-260.00	13,000.00	9,750.00	2,860.00	-390.00	
32	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	221.0000	L.F.	38.0000	50.0000	31.58 %	58.0000	52.63 %	20.0000	-47.37 %	
			8,398.00	11,050.00	2,652.00	12,818.00	4,420.00	4,420.00	-3,978.00	
33	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB									
	290.0000	L.F.	33.0000	22.0000	-33.33 %	25.0000	-24.24 %	23.0000	-30.30 %	
			9,570.00	6,380.00	-3,190.00	7,250.00	-2,320.00	6,670.00	-2,900.00	
34	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB									
	794.0000	L.F.	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %	23.0000	-34.29 %	21.0000	-40.00 %	
			27,790.00	15,880.00	-11,910.00	18,262.00	-9,528.00	16,674.00	-11,116.00	
35	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000	EACH	6,955.0000	12,000.0000	72.54 %	6,000.0000	-13.73 %	4,725.0000	-32.06 %	
			20,865.00	36,000.00	15,135.00	18,000.00	-2,865.00	14,175.00	-6,690.00	
36	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	90.0000	HR	50.0000	56.0000	12.00 %	63.8000	27.60 %	63.0000	26.00 %	
			4,500.00	5,040.00	540.00	5,742.00	1,242.00	5,670.00	1,170.00	
37	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	60.0000	EACH	44.0000	40.0000	-9.09 %	45.0000	2.27 %	40.0000	-9.09 %	
			2,640.00	2,400.00	-240.00	2,700.00	60.00	2,400.00	-240.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008696 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4537  
 HWY : SR 181,405  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015  
 ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000  
 ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,  
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD  
 98053-9402  
 REDMOND WA 980730845  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800  
 ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP  
 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE  
 PACIFIC WA 980472103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
39	BARRIER DELINEATOR 26.0000	EACH	20.7000 538.20	20.0000 520.00	-3.38 % -18.20	20.0000 520.00	-3.38 % -18.20	17.5000 455.00	-15.46 % -83.20				
40	PAINT LINE 16460.0000	L.F.	0.3300 5,431.80	0.2500 4,115.00	-24.24 % -1,316.80	0.3000 4,938.00	-9.09 % -493.80	0.3000 4,938.00	-9.09 % -493.80				
41	PLASTIC LINE 27980.0000	L.F.	1.5000 41,970.00	0.9000 25,182.00	-40.00 % -16,788.00	1.0000 27,980.00	-33.33 % -13,990.00	0.9500 26,581.00	-36.67 % -15,389.00				
42	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 18110.0000	L.F.	1.7500 31,692.50	0.6500 11,771.50	-62.86 % -19,921.00	0.7500 13,582.50	-57.14 % -18,110.00	0.7000 12,677.00	-60.00 % -19,015.50				
43	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 3040.0000	L.F.	4.9000 14,896.00	3.9000 11,856.00	-20.41 % -3,040.00	4.3000 13,072.00	-12.24 % -1,824.00	3.9500 12,008.00	-19.39 % -2,888.00				
44	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1650.0000	S.F.	7.4000 12,210.00	6.0000 9,900.00	-18.92 % -2,310.00	7.0000 11,550.00	-5.41 % -660.00	6.1000 10,065.00	-17.57 % -2,145.00				
45	PLASTIC STOP LINE 560.0000	L.F.	8.6000 4,816.00	11.0000 6,160.00	27.91 % 1,344.00	13.0000 7,280.00	51.16 % 2,464.00	11.1000 6,216.00	29.07 % 1,400.00				
46	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 71.0000	EACH	162.0000 11,502.00	155.0000 11,005.00	-4.32 % -497.00	180.0000 12,780.00	11.11 % 1,278.00	157.0000 11,147.00	-3.09 % -355.00				
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	159.0000 1,272.00	85.0000 680.00	-46.54 % -592.00	100.0000 800.00	-37.11 % -472.00	86.0000 688.00	-45.91 % -584.00				
48	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 4.0000	EACH	438.0000 1,752.00	350.0000 1,400.00	-20.09 % -352.00	400.0000 1,600.00	-8.68 % -152.00	355.0000 1,420.00	-18.95 % -332.00				
49	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 31.0000	EACH	46.0000 1,426.00	31.0000 961.00	-32.61 % -465.00	35.0000 1,085.00	-23.91 % -341.00	31.5000 976.50	-31.52 % -449.50				

PS&E JOB NO :14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO :008696 REGION NO :1  
 VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# :XL4537  
 HWY :SR 181,405  
 TITLE :SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015  
 ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000  
 ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,  
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD  
 98053-9402  
 REDMOND WA 980730845  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800  
 ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP  
 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE  
 PACIFIC WA 980472103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
50	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	3.5000	HUND	535.0000	300.0000	-43.93 %	350.0000	-34.58 %	305.0000	-42.99 %	
			1,872.50	1,050.00	-822.50	1,225.00	-647.50	1,067.50	-805.00	
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	10.0000	HUND	435.0000	350.0000	-19.54 %	400.0000	-8.05 %	355.0000	-18.39 %	
			4,350.00	3,500.00	-850.00	4,000.00	-350.00	3,550.00	-800.00	
52	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	112660.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1000	-33.33 %	0.2000	33.33 %	0.4000	166.67 %	
			16,899.00	11,266.00	-5,633.00	22,532.00	5,633.00	45,064.00	28,165.00	
53	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1									
		L.S.			-40.48 %		-37.50 %		-37.50 %	
			16,800.00	10,000.00	-6,800.00	10,500.00	-6,300.00	10,500.00	-6,300.00	
54	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 2									
		L.S.			-18.43 %		-13.54 %		-10.28 %	
			61,300.00	50,000.00	-11,300.00	53,000.00	-8,300.00	55,000.00	-6,300.00	
55	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 3									
		L.S.			-16.49 %		-16.49 %		-6.05 %	
			47,900.00	40,000.00	-7,900.00	40,000.00	-7,900.00	45,000.00	-2,900.00	
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 4									
		L.S.			-32.89 %		-26.17 %		-27.85 %	
			29,800.00	20,000.00	-9,800.00	22,000.00	-7,800.00	21,500.00	-8,300.00	
57	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 5									
		L.S.			-7.89 %		-7.89 %		-7.89 %	
			3,800.00	3,500.00	-300.00	3,500.00	-300.00	3,500.00	-300.00	
58	FORCE ACCOUNT MISC. ELECTRICAL REPAIRS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		
59	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	480.0000	HR	4.3500	5.0000	14.94 %	8.0000	83.91 %	7.0000	60.92 %	
			2,088.00	2,400.00	312.00	3,840.00	1,752.00	3,360.00	1,272.00	
60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	960.0000	HR	10.3000	10.0000	-2.91 %	10.0000	-2.91 %	10.0000	-2.91 %	
			9,888.00	9,600.00	-288.00	9,600.00	-288.00	9,600.00	-288.00	

PS&E JOB NO :14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO :008696 REGION NO :1  
 VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# :XL4537  
 HWY :SR 181,405  
 TITLE :SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015  
 ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE  
 98053-9402  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 REDMOND WA 980730845 PACIFIC WA 980472103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
TRAFFIC													
61	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-10.31 %			61.43 %			133.18 %		
			44,600.00	40,000.00	-4,600.00	72,000.00	27,400.00	104,000.00	59,400.00				
62	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	54.5000	56.0000	2.75 %	63.8000	17.06 %	55.0000	0.92 %				
	992.0000		54,064.00	55,552.00	1,488.00	63,289.60	9,225.60	54,560.00	496.00				
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			8.17 %		9.38 %		9.38 %				
			41,600.00	45,000.00	3,400.00	45,500.00	3,900.00	45,500.00	3,900.00				
64	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	26.0000	30.0000	15.38 %	25.0000	-3.85 %	22.0000	-15.38 %				
	168.0000		4,368.00	5,040.00	672.00	4,200.00	-168.00	3,696.00	-672.00				
65	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			50.00 %		-50.00 %		-65.00 %				
			10,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	3,500.00	-6,500.00				
66	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	L.F.	7.1000	8.0000	12.68 %	9.0000	26.76 %	8.1000	14.08 %				
	240.0000		1,704.00	1,920.00	216.00	2,160.00	456.00	1,944.00	240.00				
67	TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION	L.S.			-42.55 %		-33.93 %		-41.97 %				
			34,810.00	20,000.00	-14,810.00	23,000.00	-11,810.00	20,200.00	-14,610.00				
68	TUBULAR MARKER	EACH	125.0000	55.0000	-56.00 %	130.0000	4.00 %	72.0000	-42.40 %				
	7.0000		875.00	385.00	-490.00	910.00	35.00	504.00	-371.00				
OTHER ITEMS													
69	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00				
70	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			90.48 %		42.86 %		81.90 %				
			10,500.00	20,000.00	9,500.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	19,100.00	8,600.00				



PS&E JOB NO : 14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008696 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4537  
 HWY : SR 181,405  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015  
 ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000  
 ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,  
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD  
 98053-9402  
 REDMOND WA 980730845  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800  
 ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP  
 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE  
 PACIFIC WA 980472103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
71	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 56.0000	S.Y.	66.0000 3,696.00	100.0000 5,600.00	51.52 % 1,904.00	220.0000 12,320.00	233.33 % 8,624.00	77.0000 4,312.00	16.67 % 616.00	
72	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 32.0000	S.Y.	77.0000 2,464.00	100.0000 3,200.00	29.87 % 736.00	100.0000 3,200.00	29.87 % 736.00	81.0000 2,592.00	5.19 % 128.00	
73	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A 3.0000	EACH	2,240.0000 6,720.00	3,000.0000 9,000.00	33.93 % 2,280.00	6,100.0000 18,300.00	172.32 % 11,580.00	2,600.0000 7,800.00	16.07 % 1,080.00	
74	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A MOD 2.0000	EACH	2,270.0000 4,540.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	54.19 % 2,460.00	5,100.0000 10,200.00	124.67 % 5,660.00	2,100.0000 4,200.00	-7.49 % -340.00	
75	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B 1.0000	EACH	1,815.0000 1,815.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	65.29 % 1,185.00	5,200.0000 5,200.00	186.50 % 3,385.00	2,450.0000 2,450.00	34.99 % 635.00	
76	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A MOD 1.0000	EACH	1,975.0000 1,975.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	51.90 % 1,025.00	5,100.0000 5,100.00	158.23 % 3,125.00	2,700.0000 2,700.00	36.71 % 725.00	
77	ADJUST MANHOLE 1.0000	EACH	1,085.0000 1,085.00	500.0000 500.00	-53.92 % -585.00	600.0000 600.00	-44.70 % -485.00	450.0000 450.00	-58.53 % -635.00	
78	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	845.0000 845.00	500.0000 500.00	-40.83 % -345.00	600.0000 600.00	-28.99 % -245.00	450.0000 450.00	-46.75 % -395.00	
79	ADJUST VALVE BOX 2.0000	EACH	525.0000 1,050.00	400.0000 800.00	-23.81 % -250.00	500.0000 1,000.00	-4.76 % -50.00	350.0000 700.00	-33.33 % -350.00	
80	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
81	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,000.00	11,000.00		11,000.00		11,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 14A010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008696 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4537  
 HWY : SR 181,405  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 S 180TH ST TO SOUTHCENTER BLVD  
 PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE  
 14A010  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(017)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 7 2015

AWARDED ON : Jan 12 2015

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
82	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
83	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
84	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %
85	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.		2,500.00	-80.00 %	500.00	-60.00 %	1,000.00	-20.00 %	2,000.00	-500.00
86	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
	L.S.		8,000.00	87.50 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	75.00 %	14,000.00	6,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$1,816,854.93	-9.01%	\$1,653,170.73	-8.47%	\$1,662,888.10	-8.34%	\$1,665,242.50	
	BASE TOTAL		\$1,816,854.93	-9.01%	\$1,653,170.73	-8.47%	\$1,662,888.10	-8.34%	\$1,665,242.50	